or properly noticed special meeting; and 

WHEREAS, the Health Services Department was recently awarded additional funding from 
the California Department of Public Health for the COVID-19 Crisis Response for Fiscal Years 2019-
2020 in the amount of  One Hundred Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and 
0/100 cents $194,175; and 

WHEREAS, this funding will be used to support the COVID-19 Crisis Response related to  
operating, maintenance expenses and staffing to carry out various crisis response requirements; 
and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate said revenue into the Lake County Department of